

## DXB · Transit (Ahlan - Premium)

United Arab Emirates, Dubai, Dubai, terminal T1, T3

TARIFFS ID 3166

	1 adult	2 adults (for passenger)	3+ adults (for passenger)	Urgent tariff	Children
Transit (Ahlan - Premium)	136,00\$	114,00 \$	110,00 \$	186,00 \$	0 - 3 years - free of charge, 3 - 12 years - 91,00 \$

## SERVICE DESCRIPTION

There is a family fare of \$ 300/3 passengers.

The details of the family rate registration will be clarified by our staff by phone.

A stay in the Ahlan hall for more than four hours is paid additionally at the rate of \$ 15/hour.

- meeting with a nameplate by a personal concierge at the arrival gate at the end of the teletrap;
- assistance with obtaining boarding passes (if necessary);
- assistance with baggage reloading (if necessary, a third-party organization handles the reloading, the approximate cost is \$ 85 for 3 units, paid by the passenger additionally);
- admission to the Ahlan hall (stay in the hall for up to four hours\*);
- buffet;
- round-the-clock menu order;
- widescreen TVs;
- · massage chairs;
- relaxation area with sofas and folding chairs;
- a wide selection of alcoholic and non-alcoholic beverages;
- smoking room;
- showers;
- business center;
- high-speed internet;
- screens with flight information);
- escort to the departure gate.

## SERVICE DESCRIPTION

Cancellation of a confirmed application less than 48 hours before the service is rendered is a 100% penalty. Failure to appear is a 100% penalty.

LLC «VIP Group» 8 (495) 508-00-08 vipgroup.ru

② ☑ ♠ ※

Moscow, 3rd street of Yamsky field, house 2, building 13, room 13, room 5 INN 7714414634, KPP 771401001 19.09.2024

 $<sup>^{\</sup>star}$  A stay in the Ahlan hall for more than four hours is paid additionally at the rate of \$15/hour.